FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wilford Carter to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 163 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "census;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 5, delete
 "substantially equal in population;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 22, after "<u>districts</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete 23 and insert 6 a period "<u>.</u>"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 In House Committee Amendment No. 3 in the set of House Committee Amendments by the
- 9 House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure (#3372), on page 1, line 9, after "nine" 0 abango the comme " " to "and"
- 10 change the comma "," to "and"

11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- 12 In House Committee Amendment No. 3 in the set of House Committee Amendments by the
- 13 House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure (#3372), on page 1, line 10, after "census"
- 14 delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line and line 11 and insert a question mark "?"